Employees receive such 

training within 60 days of employment or promotion, and on an annual basis thereafter.  From 

July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, trainings were conducted both in person and 

electronically, through the Learning Management System (LMS). 

Two hundred four (204) new employees attended in person Employment Plan and Supplemental 

Policies Manual Training during New Employee Orientation and 4 new supervisors and/or 

interviewers completed Supervisor/Interviewer Training.   

Annual all-employee Employment Plan, Supplemental Policies Manual, and

[...]

No issues were identified with this sequence. 

Promotions: 

One promotional opportunity was posted for Circuit Court Clerk (2025-P2).  

2025-P2 Circuit Court Clerk (August 13 – 19, 2025). A promotional bid opportunity was posted for 
40 vacancies on August 13, 2025.  Two hundred fifteen (215) applications were submitted, 21 of 
which were duplicates, 5 of which were submitted employees who did not meet the minimum 
qualifications, 1 of which submitted by an employee who did not hold the correct title, and 1 of 
which deemed ineligible based on disciplinary record, resulting in 187 eligible candidates.